FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

Stanton H. Hudson, Jr., APR, Fellow PRSA/Executive Director

Theodore Roosevelt Inaugural National Historic Site

Telephone: 716-884-0095 ext 12

Fax: 716-884-0330

Stanton Hudson@partner.nps.gov

www.TRSite.org

ADRIENNE PASQUARIELLO HONORED BY THEODORE ROOSEVELT INAUGURAL SITE

BUFFALO, NY— On Tuesday, May 12th, Lancaster resident Adrienne Pasquariello received the 2015 Barbara Berryman Brandt Volunteer Award from the <u>Theodore Roosevelt Inaugural Site</u> Foundation (TR Site). The award, named for and presented by the organization's first Executive Director, was given to Mrs. Pasquariello at the TR Site's annual reception recognizing the museum's many active volunteers, as well as its board members and staff. Mrs. Pasquariello has volunteered at the TR Site for more than a decade. Among other tasks, she serves as the liaison between the TR Site and the 8th District Federated Garden Clubs of New York State; the garden clubs are instrumental in decorating the TR Site for it popular annual Victorian Christmas fundraiser.

At the same event, WNED-WBFO was honored with the 2015 President's Award for its steadfast support and promotion, which has generated tremendous local interest in the TR Site. Board President Donald J. Ogilvie presented the award to Donald Boswell, President & CEO of the Western New York Broadcasting Association, who accepted on behalf of WNED-WBFO.

The Theodore Roosevelt Inaugural National Historic Site, Western New York's only

National Park Service facility, preserves the home in Buffalo, NY where Theodore Roosevelt

became the 26th President of the United States. Opened to the public on September 14, 1971

and managed by a volunteer board of trustees who comprise the Theodore Roosevelt Inaugural

Site Foundation, the Site provides opportunities for the public to understand the historic events surrounding the inauguration and conveys the lasting significance of Theodore Roosevelt's presidency.

#####



Adrienne Pasquariello (second from left) is congratulated on winning the Barbara Berryman Brandt Volunteer Award. With her are (from left to right): TR Site Volunteer Coordinator Liz Krawczyk, former Executive Director Barbara Berryman Brandt, and Assistant Director Janice Kuzan.